Government of Himachal Pradesh Irrigation & Public Health Department

No. IPH-A-(B)8-2/2014

Copy to:-

8.

9.

Endst No. As above

<u>Dated Shimla-171002</u>, 08/ <u>June, 2016</u>

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order the transfer of Sh. Hoshiar Singh, Assistant Engineer, SRFMP Division, Haroli to IPH Sub Division, Sunhet under IPH Division, Dehra, against vacant post, with immediate effect, in the public interest.

BY ORDER

ANURADHA THAKUR Secretary (I&PH) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Dated Shimla-171002, ₺₭ June, 2016 Copy to:-The Engineer-in-Chief, IPH Department, US Club, Shimla-171001 1. The Accountant General (Audit) HP, Shimla-3. 2. The Sr. Deputy Accountant General (A&E) HP, Shimla-3 3. All Chief Engineers in IPH Department, HP 4. The Superintending Engineer, I&PH Circle, Dharamshala/Swan River Flood management Project Circle, Una. * The Executive Engineer, IPH Division, Dehra/Swan River Flood Management Project Division, Haroli, District Una. The Controller, Printing & Stationery, HP Government Press, 7. Shimla-171005.

Guard File/ Personal Files/ Spare copies.

Concerned Officer.

(MAN MOHAN JASSAL) Under Secretary (I&PH) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

M. Takel

Government of Himachal Pradesh Irrigation & Public Health Department

No. IPH-A-(B)8-2/2014

Copy to:-

9.

Endst No. As above

<u>Dated Shimla-171002</u>, 08 June, 2016

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order the transfer of Sh. Hoshiar Singh, Assistant Engineer, SRFMP Division, Haroli to IPH Sub Division, Sunhet under IPH Division, Dehra, against vacant post, with immediate effect, in the public interest.

BY ORDER

ANURADHA THAKUR
Secretary (I&PH) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh

Dated Shimla-171002, ₺₭ June, 2016

Copy to:-The Engineer-in-Chief, IPH Department, US Club, Shimla-171001 1. The Accountant General (Audit) HP, Shimla-3. 2. The Sr. Deputy Accountant General (A&E) HP, Shimla-3 3. All Chief Engineers in IPH Department, HP 4. The Superintending Engineer, I&PH Circle, Dharamshala/Swan River Flood management Project Circle, Una. * The Executive Engineer, IPH Division, Dehra/ Swan River Flood Management Project Division, Haroli, District Una. The Controller, Printing & Stationery, HP Government Press, 7. Shimla-171005. 8. Concerned Officer.

Guard File/ Personal Files/ Spare copies.

(MAN MOHAN JASSAL)
Under Secretary (I&PH) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh

M. Jakel